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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Meliadine Snow Cell 
Parsons, Ian (AADNC/AANDC) <ian.parsons@canada.ca> Fri, Sep 14, 2018 at 10:08 AM
To: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)" <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, "Allain, Erik (AADNC/AANDC)"
<erik.allain@canada.ca>, "Morton, Tim (AADNC/AANDC)" <tim.morton@canada.ca>

Hi Richard,

 

CIRNAC has read the Memo from Agnico-Eagle Mines Limited requesting to keep the snow cell in place until
the P-Area is de-commissioned.

 

CIRNAC has no comments or  objections with the request.

 

Regards,

 

Ian Parsons

Manager, Water Resources

CIRNAC, NRO


